
NAKHONSI UNITED 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS)  37' 
[ 11 ] FW PHILLERSON NATAN SILVA DE OLIVEIRA (PHILLERSON)  56' 
[ 14 ] FW EVANDRO SILVA DO NASCIMENTO (E.PAULISTA)  87' 
[ 15 ] DF PRAWEENWAT BOONYONG (PRAWEENWAT) 
[ 18 ] DF ADISAK SENSOM-IED (ADISAK) 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT DEEPROM (PRAKIT)  64 
[ 23 ] MF CHITPANYA THISUD (T.CHITPANYA)  84 
[ 26 ] DF POOMPHAT SARAPISITPHAT (POOMPHAT) 
[ 30 ] GK CHAKHON PHILAKHLANG (CHAKHON) 
[ 33 ] MF NYEIN CHAN AUNG (AUNG)  78 
[ 45 ] MF ADISORN NOONART (ADISORN)  84 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF WATCHARIN NUEANGPRAKAEW (WATCHARIN) 
[ 4  ] MF NARUEPHON PROOMIMAS (NARUEPHON)  90+2'  64 
[ 7  ] MF WASAN SAMANSIN (WASAN)  84 
[ 10 ] FW APIWAT PENGPRAKON (APIWAT)  78 
[ 16 ] MF Antonio Verzura (ANTONIO)  84 
[ 17 ] FW APDUSSALAM SAMAN (ABDUSSALAM) 
[ 20 ] GK WATCHARA BUATHONG (WATCHARA B.) 
[ 35 ] DF WEERAVUT KAYEM (WEERAVUT.K) 
[ 71 ] DF EAKKALUK LUNGNAM (EAKKALUK) 

Head Coach : EKALAK THONG-AM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : TADTHEP BOORIBOON ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 1  ] GK KORRAKOT PIPATNADDA (KORRAKOT) 
[ 2  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (Ratchanon)  89 
[ 7  ] MF AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG) 
[ 8  ] FW GREG HOULA (GREG)  89 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 15 ] DF SUPOAT LERTPALAPONG (SUPOAT) 
[ 16 ] MF ANAWIN JUIEEN (ANAWIN)  67 
[ 18 ] MF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT) 
[ 19 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (MAKAWUN)  89 
[ 21 ] MF JO SANGBUM (JO)  17'  58' 
[ 58 ] MF SARANYOO INTAHRAT (SARANYOO)  81 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] MF APISIT KHAMWANG (APISIT)  81 
[ 11 ] FW JETSADA BATCHARI (JETSADA) 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID) 
[ 44 ] DF Ratipong Pangkhabut (Ratipong)  89 
[ 54 ] MF KAITKAJORN POHIRUN (KAITKAJORN)  67 
[ 64 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (PHAKHINAI)  89 
[ 77 ] FW APIWIT SAMURMUEN (APIWIT)  89 
[ 99 ] GK NONTHANAN BUTSAN (NONTHANAN) 

Head Coach : MOHAMMAD AKBAR BIN ABDUL NAWAS ( SGP ) 
Team Manager : Arissara Chamol ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 64 

NAKHONSI UNITED 3 - 0 UDONTHANI FC 

8 October 2022 17:30  Nakhon Si Thammarat
Stadium 

Audiences: 2,071 
Referee: WOOTTIPONG KETKAM Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: WATTANACHAWIN BOONSIRISOMBAT (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: ANUCHA PINAMON (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Chinnachot Anodas 
Assistant Referee 2: SONGRIT TRAKULCHAI (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PEERASAN KRATAITHONG (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
17'  JO SANGBUM [21] (JO) 

ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA [5] (ALEKS)  37' 
PHILLERSON NATAN SILVA DE OLIVEIRA [11] (PHILLERSON)  56' 

58'  JO SANGBUM [21] (JO) 
NARUEPHON PROOMIMAS [4] (NARUEPHON)  64' 

PRAKIT DEEPROM [21] (PRAKIT)  64' 
67'  KAITKAJORN POHIRUN [54] (KAITKAJORN) 
67'  ANAWIN JUIEEN [16] (ANAWIN) 

APIWAT PENGPRAKON [10] (APIWAT)  78' 
NYEIN CHAN AUNG [33] (AUNG)  78' 

81'  APISIT KHAMWANG [6] (APISIT) 
81'  SARANYOO INTAHRAT [58] (SARANYOO) 

WASAN SAMANSIN [7] (WASAN)  84' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



CHITPANYA THISUD [23] (T.CHITPANYA)  84' 
ANTONIO VERZURA [16] (ANTONIO)  84' 
ADISORN NOONART [45] (ADISORN)  84' 

EVANDRO SILVA DO NASCIMENTO [14] (E.PAULISTA)  87' 
89'  APIWIT SAMURMUEN [77] (APIWIT) 
89'  GREG HOULA [8] (GREG) 
89'  PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI [64] (PHAKHINAI) 
89'  MAKAWUN KOEDANAN [19] (MAKAWUN) 
89'  RATIPONG PANGKHABUT [44] (RATIPONG) 
89'  RATCHANON PHANGKEAW [2] (RATCHANON) 

NARUEPHON PROOMIMAS [4] (NARUEPHON)  90+2' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


